(i) acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of
purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares;

(ii) acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of
purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled;

Del Monte Pacific Limited and its Subsidiaries 13

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(iii) acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of
purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares; and

(iv) acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of
purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended
30 April 2019 are as follows:

(i) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

<------------------- Group ----------------> <---------------- Company -------------->

(US$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

At 30 April 2019 601,427 601,427 601,427 558,460 558,460 558,460
Treasury share (286) (11,778) (14,514) (286) (11,778) (14,514)
Shareholders’ funds 601,141 589,649 586,913 558,174 546,682 543,946

NTA (106,856) (118,348) (121,084) 558,174 546,682 543,946

Current assets 929,113 929,113 929,113 26,319 26,319 26,319
Current liabilities 710,741 722,233 724,969 239,399 250,891 253,627
Working capital 218,372 206,880 204,144 (213,080) (224,572) (227,308)
Total borrowings 1,478,655 1,490,147 1,492,883 376,085 387,577 390,313
Cash and cash
equivalents 21,636 21,636 21,636 886 886 886
Profit after tax and
minority interest 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319
Treasury shares (‘000) (976) (98,174) (98,174) (976) (98,174) (98,174)
No. of outstanding
shares (‘000) 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762
Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(cents)(1) (5.50) (6.41) (6.56) 28.71 29.60 29.45
Basic EPS (cents)(2) 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03
Net gearing (times)(3) 2.42 2.49 2.51 0.67 0.71 0.72
Return on equity (%)(4) 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 30 April 2019.

(2) Basic EPS equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares
outstanding during the year ended 30 April 2019 of 1,943,960,024 Shares. Whereas, the basic EPS of After
Share Purchase was computed based on the weighted average number of shares, as Latest Practicable
Date, of 1,846,762,023.

(3) Net gearing equals to total borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Return on equity equals profit after tax and minority interest divided by average Shareholders’ funds.

14 Del Monte Pacific Limited and its Subsidiaries

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(ii) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

<-----------------Group-----------------> <-----------------Company----------------->

(US$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming Off-

Market
Purchase

At 30 April 2019 601,427 601,427 601,427 558,460 558,460 558,460

Share capital - (972) (972) - (972) (972)

Share premium - (10,520) (13,256) - (10,520) (13,256)
Treasury Shares (286) (286) (286) (286) (286) (286)
Shareholders’
funds 601,141 589,649 586,913 558,174 546,682 543,946

NTA (106,856) (118,348) (121,084) 558,174 546,682 543,946
Current Assets 929,113 929,113 929,113 26,319 26,319 26,319
Current Liabilities 710,741 722,233 724,969 239,399 250,891 253,627
Working Capital 218,372 206,880 204,144 (213,080) (224,572) (227,308)
Total Borrowings 1,478,655 1,490,147 1,492,883 376,085 387,577 390,313
Cash and cash
equivalents 21,636 21,636 21,636 886 886 886
Profit after tax and
minority interest 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319
Treasury Shares
(‘000) (976) (976) (976) (976) (976) (976)
No. of Shares
(‘000) 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762
Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(dollar)(1) (5.50) (6.41) (6.56) 28.71 29.60 29.45
Basic EPS
(dollar)(2) 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03
Net gearing
(times)(3) 2.42 2.49 2.51 0.67 0.71 0.72
Return on
equity (%)(4) 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 30 April 2019.

(2) Basic EPS equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares outstanding
during the year ended 30 April 2019 of 1,943,960,024 Shares. Whereas, the basic EPS of After Share Purchase was
computed based on the weighted average number of shares, as Latest Practicable Date, of 1,846,762,023.

(3) Net gearing equals to total borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Return on equity equals profit after tax and minority interest divided by average Shareholders’ funds.

Del Monte Pacific Limited and its Subsidiaries 15

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(iii) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

<----------------- Group ----------------> <--------------- Company -------------->

(US$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

At 30 April 2019 601,427 601,427 601,427 558,460 558,460 558,460

Treasury share (286) (11,778) (14,514) (286) (11,778) (14,514)
Shareholders’ funds 601,141 589,649 586,913 558,174 546,682 543,946

NTA (106,856) (118,348) (121,084) 558,174 546,682 543,946

Current Assets 929,113 929,113 929,113 26,319 26,319 26,319
Current Liabilities 710,741 722,233 724,969 239,399 250,891 253,627

Working Capital 218,372 206,880 204,144 (213,080) (224,572) (227,308)

Total Borrowings 1,478,655 1,490,147 1,492,883 376,085 387,577 390,313

Cash and cash
equivalents 21,636 21,636 21,636 886 886 886
Profit after tax and
minority interest 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319
Treasury Shares (‘000) (976) (98,174) (98,174) (976) (98,174) (98,174)
No. of Shares (‘000) 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(dollar)(1) (5.50) (6.41) (6.56) 28.71 29.60 29.45
Basic EPS (dollar)(2) 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03
Net gearing (times)(3) 2.42 2.49 2.51 0.67 0.71 0.72
Return on equity (%)(4) 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 30 April 2019.

(2) Basic EPS equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares outstanding
during the year ended 30 April 2019 of 1,943,960,024 Shares. Whereas, the basic EPS of After Share Purchase was
computed based on the weighted average number of shares, as Latest Practicable Date, of 1,846,762,023.

(3) Net gearing equals to total borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Return on equity equals profit after tax and minority interest divided by average Shareholders’ funds

16 Del Monte Pacific Limited and its Subsidiaries

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(iv) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

<----------------- Group ----------------> <---------------- Company ---------------->

(US$’000)

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

At 30 April 2019 601,427 601,427 601,427 558,460 558,460 558,460

Revenue reserves - (11,492) (14,228) - (11,492) (14,228)

Treasury Shares (286) (286) (286) (286) (286) (286)
Shareholders’ funds 601,141 589,649 586,913 558,174 546,682 543,946

NTA (106,856) (118,348) (121,084) 558,174 546,682 543,946

Current Assets 929,113 929,113 929,113 26,319 26,319 26,319

Current Liabilities 710,741 722,233 724,969 239,399 250,891 253,627

Working Capital 218,372 206,880 204,144 (213,080) (224,572) (227,308)

Total Borrowings 1,478,655 1,490,147 1,492,883 376,085 387,577 390,313

Cash and cash
equivalents 21,636 21,636 21,636 886 886 886

Profit after tax and
minority interest 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319 20,319
Treasury Shares

(‘000) (976) (976) (976) (976) (976) (976)
No. of Shares (‘000) 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762 1,943,960 1,846,762 1,846,762

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(dollar)(1) (5.50) (6.41) (6.56) 28.71 29.60 29.45

Basic EPS (dollar)(2) 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03
Net gearing (times)(3) 2.42 2.49 2.51 0.67 0.71 0.72
Return on equity (%)(4) 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 30 April 2019.

(2) Basic EPS equals to profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares outstanding
during the year ended 30 April 2019 of 1,943,960,024 Shares. Whereas, the basic EPS of After Share Purchase was